Terms of Use for Crenix Games Website

Last Updated: 30/01/2024

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using <u>www.crenixgames.com</u> (the "Website"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use the Website.

2. Use of the Website

2.1 Eligibility

You must be at least 10 years old to use the Website. By using the Website, you represent and warrant that you are of legal age to form a binding contract with Crenix Games and meet all the eligibility requirements.

2.2 User Account

If the Website requires you to create an account, you are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password. You agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account.

3. User Conduct

When using the Website, you agree not to:

- Violate any applicable laws
- Infringe on the rights of others
- Interfere with the operation of the Website

4. Intellectual Property

The content, features, and functionality of the Website are owned by Crenix Games and are protected by intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, create derivative works, or publicly display any content without the prior written consent of Crenix Games.

5. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Website is provided on an "as-is" and "as available" basis. Crenix Games makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, regarding the operation or availability of the Website.

6. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Crenix Games be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website.

7. Governing Law

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Brazil.

8. Changes to Terms

Crenix Games reserves the right to update or change these Terms of Use at any time. The updated terms will be posted on this page with the revised date.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact us at luiz.torrens@crenixgames.com